
2025 Oklahoma Union HS Track and Field Meet - Apr 14, 2025
 Oklahoma Union Public Schools

Results

#9 Girls' 3200 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #197 Jackson, Lauryn 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 13:15.50 10
2 #193 Dixon, Taylor 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 14:12.82 8
3 #373 Feltner, Michelle 12 SOUTH COFFEYVILLE 15:21.72 6
4 #129 Sargent, Lexi 10 FOYIL 15:36.51 4

#10 Boys' 3200 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #423 Gibson, Carter 11 VERDIGRIS 11:40.82 10
2 #411 Bolin, Nate 10 VERDIGRIS 11:47.98 8
3 #413 Budler, Ian 10 VERDIGRIS 12:15.29 6
4 #232 Martinez, Jestin 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 12:25.54 4
5 #219 Bottoms, James 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 12:27.95 2
6 #318 Bond, Carson 9 QUAPAW 15:14.39 1

#1 Girls' 4x100 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 PAWHUSKA 'A' 52.46 20
2 VERDIGRIS 'A' 55.68 16
3 OKLAHOMA UNION 'A' 56.33 12
4 PRESTON 'A' 59.52 8

#2 Boys' 4x100 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 OKLAHOMA UNION 'A' 45.40 20
2 NOWATA 'A' 46.77 16
3 VERDIGRIS 'A' 47.35 12
4 PRESTON 'A' 47.62 8
5 QUAPAW 'A' 49.46 4

#3 Girls' 4x800 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 OKLAHOMA UNION 'A' 10:58.17 20
2 VERDIGRIS 'A' 11:43.64 16
3 PAWHUSKA 'A' 11:56.07 12
4 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 'A' 12:41.46 8
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#4 Boys' 4x800 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 VERDIGRIS 'A' 9:27.45 20
2 OKLAHOMA UNION 'A' 9:35.51 16
3 QUAPAW 'A' 11:06.98 12

#5 Girls' 100m Hurdles High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #249 Easley, Madison 12 PAWHUSKA 17.22 10
2 #256 Neel, Riley 12 PAWHUSKA 20.10 8
3 #406 Palacios, Leonor 12 VERDIGRIS 22.42 6
4 #314 Patterson, Leonna 9 QUAPAW 22.51 4
5 #338 Davis, Cora 11 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 22.67 2
6 #337 Cooper, Italy 9 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 23.04 1
-- #349 Vann, Darcey 9 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) SCR

#6 Boys' 110m Hurdles High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #182 Mcbride, Tristan 9 NOWATA 16.68 10
2 #432 Patterson, Jake 10 VERDIGRIS 17.01 8
3 #225 Johnson, Eli 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 21.34 6
4 #240 Talbott, Aiden 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 21.55 4
5 #430 Micah, Ruhl 10 VERDIGRIS 21.89 2
6 #326 Kerr, Kayson 11 QUAPAW 22.50 1
7 #332 Neel, Christopher 9 QUAPAW 24.17
8 #415 Collins, Aiden 9 VERDIGRIS 25.44
9 #330 Mast, Caleb 9 QUAPAW 25.59

#11 Girls' 4x200 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 PAWHUSKA 'A' 1:53.38 20
2 OKLAHOMA UNION 'A' 2:00.26 16
3 VERDIGRIS 'A' 2:02.03 12
4 PRESTON 'A' 2:06.60 8

#12 Boys' 4x200 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 OKLAHOMA UNION 'A' 1:35.90 20
2 VERDIGRIS 'A' 1:37.71 16
3 FOYIL 'A' 1:44.54 12
4 PRESTON 'A' 1:46.89 8
5 QUAPAW 'A' 1:51.96 4
6 NOWATA 'A' 1:57.60 2
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#13 Girls' 800 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #246 Cheves, Kayden 11 PAWHUSKA 2:41.47 10
2 #197 Jackson, Lauryn 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 2:46.84 8
3 #195 Goemmer, Makenna 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 2:49.28 6
4 #393 Davidson, Harper 10 VERDIGRIS 2:57.10 4
5 #407 Ross, Hannah 11 VERDIGRIS 2:59.02 2
6 #252 Hough, Laney 10 PAWHUSKA 3:05.98 1
7 #247 Cheves, Kinlee 11 PAWHUSKA 3:07.85
8 #129 Sargent, Lexi 10 FOYIL 3:09.55
9 #373 Feltner, Michelle 12 SOUTH COFFEYVILLE 3:09.57
10 #127 Logsdon, Hailey 9 FOYIL 3:16.34
11 #347 Spegal, Dyllan 9 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 4:01.94
12 #351 Wilson, Brooklyn 12 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 4:05.41

#14 Boys' 800 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #421 Genay, Nyc 12 VERDIGRIS 2:15.26 10
2 #132 Carlyle, Robert 10 FOYIL 2:18.40 8
3 #441 Tyson, Jude 12 VERDIGRIS 2:19.01 6
4 #233 Martinez, Lomas 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 2:19.45 4
5 #418 Doherty, Liam 10 VERDIGRIS 2:21.83 2
6 #242 Williams, Jimmy 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 2:25.29 1
7 #321 Clouse, Kamryn 10 QUAPAW 2:26.09
8 #229 Lowery, Koen 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 2:27.57
9 #260 Flores, Cyrus 12 PAWHUSKA 2:29.01
10 #265 Merrell, Preston 12 PAWHUSKA 2:36.30
11 #287 Criner, Samuel 11 PRESTON 2:37.63
12 #335 Waldon, Riley 9 QUAPAW 2:38.12
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#7 Girls' 100 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #309 Boman, Daya 11 QUAPAW 13.31 10
2 #257 Reynolds, Hannah 12 PAWHUSKA 13.55 8
3 #370 0elkers, Cadence 12 SOUTH COFFEYVILLE 13.90 6
4 #204 Lewis, Haylee 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 13.96 4
5 #402 Mcmahan, Adilyn 10 VERDIGRIS 14.19 2
6 #245 Armant, Canela 9 PAWHUSKA 14.20 1
7 #175 Trotter, Jalyn 10 NOWATA 14.21
8 #173 Hill, Roxanne 10 NOWATA 14.40
9 #401 Lewis, Sydney 10 VERDIGRIS 14.63
10 #279 Lewis, Paris 9 PRESTON 14.82
11 #126 Embree, Makayla 9 FOYIL 14.91
12 #275 Golden, Danielle 9 PRESTON 14.94
13 #125 Boen, Alexis 10 FOYIL 15.01
14 #176 Willis, Haylee 11 NOWATA 15.04
15 #196 Harris, Addison 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 15.05
16 #310 Boman, Katelyn 9 QUAPAW 15.06
17 #274 Fixico, Alayna 9 PRESTON 15.16
18 #258 Tanner, Tia 12 PAWHUSKA 15.29
19 #189 Abdullah, Aya 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 15.99
20 #313 McGuire, Addison 9 QUAPAW 16.14
21 #213 Spencer, Kennadi 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 16.29
22 #347 Spegal, Dyllan 9 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 16.94
-- #390 Beauchamp, Jackie 10 VERDIGRIS SCR
-- #341 Hipp, Tayla 9 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) SCR

#8 Boys' 100 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #235 Miner, Waylon 12 OKLAHOMA UNION 11.57 10
2 #427 Hudson, Ian 12 VERDIGRIS 11.74 8
3 #293 Hollier, Caden 11 PRESTON 11.81 6
4 #184 Prince, Chelo 12 NOWATA 11.95 4
5 #261 Grooms, Jack 10 PAWHUSKA 11.97 2
6 #264 Kelley, Paycen 9 PAWHUSKA 12.14 1
7 #437 Stelling, Peyton 10 VERDIGRIS 12.15
8 #236 Nash, Kane 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 12.19
9 #185 Saxton, Asiah 10 NOWATA 12.25
10 #299 Mcgee, Dreyson 11 PRESTON 12.45
11 #417 Dean, Braxton 10 VERDIGRIS 12.64
12 #331 Mathews, Thomas 9 QUAPAW 13.00
13 #134 Castro, Christian 10 FOYIL 13.30
14 #326 Kerr, Kayson 11 QUAPAW 13.69
15 #384 Hills, Emmitt 11 SOUTH COFFEYVILLE 13.75
16 #325 Jordan, Parker 9 QUAPAW 13.99
17 #123 Snell, Alex 11 AFTON 17.54
-- #386 Liddell, Jayden 11 SOUTH COFFEYVILLE SCR
-- #177 Brown, Sebastian 12 NOWATA SCR
-- #272 Williams, Chase 9 PAWHUSKA SCR
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#15 Girls' 400 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #255 Miles, Brooklyn 9 PAWHUSKA 1:01.15 10
2 #309 Boman, Daya 11 QUAPAW 1:05.39 8
3 #339 Fernandez, Sophia 11 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 1:05.87 6
4 #198 Jackson, Sawyer 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 1:09.89 4
5 #397 Garza, Gabrielle 9 VERDIGRIS 1:10.08 2
6 #196 Harris, Addison 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 1:10.29 1
7 #374 Oelkers, Candace 11 SOUTH COFFEYVILLE 1:10.51
8 #126 Embree, Makayla 9 FOYIL 1:12.34
9 #274 Fixico, Alayna 9 PRESTON 1:12.39
10 #395 Domaskova, Lucy 12 VERDIGRIS 1:13.41
11 #280 Lumpkin, Taylor 9 PRESTON 1:13.73
12 #251 Free, Landyn 9 PAWHUSKA 1:14.04
13 #212 Smith, Cenzie 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 1:16.89
14 #310 Boman, Katelyn 9 QUAPAW 1:19.05
15 #314 Patterson, Leonna 9 QUAPAW 1:25.26
16 #351 Wilson, Brooklyn 12 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 1:34.52
17 #205 Lowery, Lyla 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 1:41.26
-- #246 Cheves, Kayden 11 PAWHUSKA SCR

#16 Boys' 400 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #421 Genay, Nyc 12 VERDIGRIS 55.12 10
2 #243 Williams, Travis 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 56.41 8
3 #140 Flores, Orasio 11 FOYIL 58.67 6
4 #260 Flores, Cyrus 12 PAWHUSKA 1:01.06 4
5 #439 Thurman, Cooper 12 VERDIGRIS 1:01.70 2
6 #292 Hicks, Rylan 9 PRESTON 1:01.83 1
7 #323 Evans, Dakodah 9 QUAPAW 1:01.91
8 #331 Mathews, Thomas 9 QUAPAW 1:02.12
9 #146 Wilkerson, Isiah 9 FOYIL 1:03.01 (1:03.003)

10 #304 Ryder, Evan 9 PRESTON 1:03.01 (1:03.009)

11 #301 O'Mara, Braylen 9 PRESTON 1:03.48
12 #265 Merrell, Preston 12 PAWHUSKA 1:05.08
13 #325 Jordan, Parker 9 QUAPAW 1:08.40
14 #384 Hills, Emmitt 11 SOUTH COFFEYVILLE 1:09.90
15 #224 Hertel, Kyler 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 1:11.20

#17 Girls' 300m Hurdles High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #256 Neel, Riley 12 PAWHUSKA 52.23 10
2 #249 Easley, Madison 12 PAWHUSKA 57.09 8
3 #406 Palacios, Leonor 12 VERDIGRIS 59.52 6
4 #338 Davis, Cora 11 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 59.62 4
5 #337 Cooper, Italy 9 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 1:03.78 2
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#18 Boys' 300m Hurdles High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #432 Patterson, Jake 10 VERDIGRIS 42.59 10
2 #182 Mcbride, Tristan 9 NOWATA 43.24 8
3 #415 Collins, Aiden 9 VERDIGRIS 44.27 6
4 #229 Lowery, Koen 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 47.74 4
5 #264 Kelley, Paycen 9 PAWHUSKA 49.54 2
6 #225 Johnson, Eli 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 49.76 1
7 #430 Micah, Ruhl 10 VERDIGRIS 52.56
8 #240 Talbott, Aiden 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 54.67
9 #332 Neel, Christopher 9 QUAPAW 58.22
10 #326 Kerr, Kayson 11 QUAPAW 1:00.05
11 #330 Mast, Caleb 9 QUAPAW 1:01.52

#19 Girls' 200 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #309 Boman, Daya 11 QUAPAW 27.58 10
2 #339 Fernandez, Sophia 11 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 28.97 8
3 #405 Pagan, Jylian 10 VERDIGRIS 29.13 6
4 #390 Beauchamp, Jackie 10 VERDIGRIS 29.25 4
5 #245 Armant, Canela 9 PAWHUSKA 29.28 2
6 #248 Curry, Emillie 9 PAWHUSKA 29.35 1
7 #370 0elkers, Cadence 12 SOUTH COFFEYVILLE 29.48
8 #206 McClintock, Lillie 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 29.57
9 #175 Trotter, Jalyn 10 NOWATA 29.65
10 #173 Hill, Roxanne 10 NOWATA 30.32
11 #278 Kennedy, Brinley 9 PRESTON 30.84
12 #196 Harris, Addison 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 30.95
13 #209 Persons, Joslyn 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 30.98
14 #125 Boen, Alexis 10 FOYIL 31.90
15 #126 Embree, Makayla 9 FOYIL 31.98
16 #212 Smith, Cenzie 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 32.10
17 #176 Willis, Haylee 11 NOWATA 32.36
18 #338 Davis, Cora 11 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 33.81
19 #189 Abdullah, Aya 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 33.86
20 #282 Nystrom, Emiko 9 PRESTON 34.33
21 #313 McGuire, Addison 9 QUAPAW 34.76
22 #310 Boman, Katelyn 9 QUAPAW 34.80
23 #205 Lowery, Lyla 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 37.31
-- #100 Adams, Shaelynn 9 AFTON SCR
-- #155 McKibben, Teegan 9 KETCHUM SCR
-- #275 Golden, Danielle 9 PRESTON SCR
-- #103 Cundiff, Jaicey 9 AFTON SCR
-- #349 Vann, Darcey 9 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) SCR
-- #402 Mcmahan, Adilyn 10 VERDIGRIS SCR
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#20 Boys' 200 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #235 Miner, Waylon 12 OKLAHOMA UNION 24.04 10
2 #261 Grooms, Jack 10 PAWHUSKA 24.31 8
3 #293 Hollier, Caden 11 PRESTON 24.51 6
4 #184 Prince, Chelo 12 NOWATA 24.73 4
5 #427 Hudson, Ian 12 VERDIGRIS 24.82 2
6 #419 Edwards, Logan 9 VERDIGRIS 24.84 1
7 #243 Williams, Travis 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 25.01
8 #425 Hinojosa, Trey 12 VERDIGRIS 25.29
9 #142 Pentagraph, Virgil 9 FOYIL 25.30
10 #139 Flores, Alejandro 12 FOYIL 26.17
11 #320 Chuckluck, Gage 9 QUAPAW 26.82
12 #134 Castro, Christian 10 FOYIL 27.68
13 #384 Hills, Emmitt 11 SOUTH COFFEYVILLE 28.53
14 #319 Casada, Colton 9 QUAPAW 28.55
15 #325 Jordan, Parker 9 QUAPAW 28.60
16 #272 Williams, Chase 9 PAWHUSKA 35.98
-- #304 Ryder, Evan 9 PRESTON SCR
-- #177 Brown, Sebastian 12 NOWATA SCR
-- #323 Evans, Dakodah 9 QUAPAW SCR
-- #185 Saxton, Asiah 10 NOWATA SCR
-- #299 Mcgee, Dreyson 11 PRESTON SCR
-- #123 Snell, Alex 11 AFTON SCR

#21 Girls' 1600 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #197 Jackson, Lauryn 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 6:10.05 10
2 #195 Goemmer, Makenna 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 6:18.25 8
3 #193 Dixon, Taylor 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 6:22.91 6
4 #407 Ross, Hannah 11 VERDIGRIS 6:28.93 4
5 #393 Davidson, Harper 10 VERDIGRIS 6:35.74 2
6 #129 Sargent, Lexi 10 FOYIL 7:26.46 1
7 #128 Lopez, Jazmyn 10 FOYIL 7:51.23

#22 Boys' 1600 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #423 Gibson, Carter 11 VERDIGRIS 5:08.46 10
2 #441 Tyson, Jude 12 VERDIGRIS 5:09.72 8
3 #132 Carlyle, Robert 10 FOYIL 5:17.11 6
4 #411 Bolin, Nate 10 VERDIGRIS 5:19.73 4
5 #219 Bottoms, James 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 5:27.33 2
6 #242 Williams, Jimmy 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 5:28.88 1
7 #232 Martinez, Jestin 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 5:52.40
8 #322 Cody, Casius 10 QUAPAW 6:01.31
9 #335 Waldon, Riley 9 QUAPAW 6:17.71
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#23 Girls' 4x400 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 PAWHUSKA 'A' 4:26.43 20
2 VERDIGRIS 'A' 4:53.64 16
3 OKLAHOMA UNION 'A' 5:15.23 12

#24 Boys' 4x400 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 VERDIGRIS 'A' 3:44.06 20
2 QUAPAW 'A' 4:21.85 16
-- OKLAHOMA UNION 'A' DQ

#25 Girls' Shot Put High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #410 Young, Emma 12 VERDIGRIS 36-01.00 10
2 #248 Curry, Emillie 9 PAWHUSKA 31-08.00 8
3 #194 Eveleigh, Sara 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 31-08.00 6
4 #253 Leland, Illyssa 12 PAWHUSKA 30-02.00 4
5 #396 Fuller, Maegan 12 VERDIGRIS 30-00.00 2
6 #408 Stout, Brynlee 9 VERDIGRIS 28-06.50 1
7 #190 Allen, Bella 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 26-08.50
8 #344 Park, Alice 12 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 26-05.00
9 #254 Miles, Audi 9 PAWHUSKA 25-03.00
10 #312 Hartley, Ashleigh 12 QUAPAW 24-09.00
11 #316 Swimmer, London 10 QUAPAW 24-06.25
12 #192 Deacon, Allison 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 24-00.00
13 #202 Lafalier, Ashland 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 23-03.00
14 #214 Thompson, Bre 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 22-06.50
15 #341 Hipp, Tayla 9 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 21-03.50
16 #315 Sherwood, Netty 10 QUAPAW 18-00.00
-- #156 Reim, Presley 9 KETCHUM DNS
-- #150 Brown, Jeyton 9 KETCHUM DNS
-- #149 Bogle, Josie 9 KETCHUM DNS
-- #105 Ervin, Haily 11 AFTON DNS
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#35 Boys' Shot Put High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #226 Johnson, Haden 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 40-09.50 10
2 #300 Norris, Blake 10 PRESTON 37-08.00 8
3 #136 Dorsey, Jacob 10 FOYIL 36-03.50 6
4 #296 Kemp, Aiden 9 PRESTON 36-02.00 4
5 #180 Jackson, Jerome 12 NOWATA 36-02.00 2
6 #178 Deatherage, Leland 12 NOWATA 34-00.50 1
7 #145 Sanders, Kolbey 9 FOYIL 33-03.50
8 #223 Herrenbruck, Cooper 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 32-11.00
9 #220 Gehle, Wyatt 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 32-10.00
10 #259 Arnett, Jaxon 11 PAWHUSKA 32-07.00
11 #270 Sweeden, Jacob 11 PAWHUSKA 32-04.00
12 #137 Dorsey, Jared 11 FOYIL 32-01.50
13 #386 Liddell, Jayden 11 SOUTH COFFEYVILLE 31-04.50
14 #181 Maple, Wyatt 9 NOWATA 31-04.00
15 #131 Carlson, Mason 9 FOYIL 30-08.50
16 #266 Murdoch, Ryan 12 PAWHUSKA 30-08.00
17 #334 Rogers, Ronnie 12 QUAPAW 30-03.00
18 #317 Berryman, Jack 10 QUAPAW 29-04.00
19 #387 Spencer, Chris 10 SOUTH COFFEYVILLE 28-02.00
20 #324 Fox, Tristan 12 QUAPAW 26-10.00
21 #412 Brown, Terrence 12 VERDIGRIS 26-04.00
22 #434 Riddle, Josue 9 VERDIGRIS 24-11.00
23 #227 Kuehn, Tyler 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 23-07.00
24 #433 Peyton, Morgan 12 VERDIGRIS 22-01.00
-- #426 Houghland, Garrett 12 VERDIGRIS ND
-- #117 Landrum, Carter 9 AFTON ND
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#36 Girls' Discus High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #410 Young, Emma 12 VERDIGRIS 118-03.00 10
2 #194 Eveleigh, Sara 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 103-00.00 8
3 #253 Leland, Illyssa 12 PAWHUSKA 93-09.00 6
4 #248 Curry, Emillie 9 PAWHUSKA 78-04.00 4
5 #312 Hartley, Ashleigh 12 QUAPAW 78-02.00 2
6 #190 Allen, Bella 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 75-09.00 1
7 #344 Park, Alice 12 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 74-01.00
8 #202 Lafalier, Ashland 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 71-10.00
9 #192 Deacon, Allison 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 70-06.00
10 #396 Fuller, Maegan 12 VERDIGRIS 67-02.00
11 #408 Stout, Brynlee 9 VERDIGRIS 66-06.00
12 #214 Thompson, Bre 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 66-05.00
13 #254 Miles, Audi 9 PAWHUSKA 66-04.00
14 #313 McGuire, Addison 9 QUAPAW 57-06.00
15 #341 Hipp, Tayla 9 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 50-04.00
16 #315 Sherwood, Netty 10 QUAPAW 37-04.00
-- #149 Bogle, Josie 9 KETCHUM DNS
-- #105 Ervin, Haily 11 AFTON DNS
-- #150 Brown, Jeyton 9 KETCHUM DNS
-- #156 Reim, Presley 9 KETCHUM DNS
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#28 Boys' Discus High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #178 Deatherage, Leland 12 NOWATA 127-02.00 10
2 #223 Herrenbruck, Cooper 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 126-08.00 8
3 #226 Johnson, Haden 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 121-11.00 6
4 #180 Jackson, Jerome 12 NOWATA 121-07.00 4
5 #136 Dorsey, Jacob 10 FOYIL 116-04.00 2
6 #296 Kemp, Aiden 9 PRESTON 104-05.00 1
7 #266 Murdoch, Ryan 12 PAWHUSKA 104-00.00
8 #270 Sweeden, Jacob 11 PAWHUSKA 103-07.00
9 #300 Norris, Blake 10 PRESTON 98-06.00
10 #137 Dorsey, Jared 11 FOYIL 97-04.00
11 #262 Hamilton, Antwine 11 PAWHUSKA 94-04.00
12 #386 Liddell, Jayden 11 SOUTH COFFEYVILLE 91-00.00
13 #317 Berryman, Jack 10 QUAPAW 90-00.00
14 #334 Rogers, Ronnie 12 QUAPAW 75-02.00
15 #412 Brown, Terrence 12 VERDIGRIS 73-01.00
16 #220 Gehle, Wyatt 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 72-09.00
17 #131 Carlson, Mason 9 FOYIL 71-10.00
18 #324 Fox, Tristan 12 QUAPAW 68-07.00
19 #181 Maple, Wyatt 9 NOWATA 64-01.00
20 #387 Spencer, Chris 10 SOUTH COFFEYVILLE 61-11.00
21 #227 Kuehn, Tyler 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 59-08.00
22 #434 Riddle, Josue 9 VERDIGRIS 58-08.00
23 Moren, Mason VERDIGRIS 56-05.00
-- #117 Landrum, Carter 9 AFTON ND
-- #438 Teal, Rhett 12 VERDIGRIS DNS
-- #224 Hertel, Kyler 9 OKLAHOMA UNION ND
-- #138 Fletcher, Skylar 9 FOYIL DNS
-- #426 Houghland, Garrett 12 VERDIGRIS ND

#29 Girls' High Jump High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #201 Kittermanjennings, Kaiden 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 4-08.00 10
2 #311 Daugherty, Lydia 12 QUAPAW 4-04.00 8
3 #206 McClintock, Lillie 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 4-02.00 6
-- #392 Dante, Bella 9 VERDIGRIS NH
-- #152 Currie, Alexis 11 KETCHUM DNS
-- #110 Osterberger, Abby 12 AFTON DNS
-- #337 Cooper, Italy 9 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) NH
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#30 Boys' High Jump High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #271 Walker, Tripp 10 PAWHUSKA 6-02.00 10
2 #218 Anderson, Jensen 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 6-02.00 8
3 #429 McElroy, Kellen 11 VERDIGRIS 5-10.00 5
3 #236 Nash, Kane 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 5-10.00 5
5 #416 Coons, Cooper 10 VERDIGRIS 5-06.00 2
6 #243 Williams, Travis 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 5-06.00 1
-- #320 Chuckluck, Gage 9 QUAPAW NH
-- #146 Wilkerson, Isiah 9 FOYIL NH
-- #142 Pentagraph, Virgil 9 FOYIL NH
-- #439 Thurman, Cooper 12 VERDIGRIS NH

#31 Girls' Pole Vault High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #258 Tanner, Tia 12 PAWHUSKA 6-06.00 10

#32 Boys' Pole Vault High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #224 Hertel, Kyler 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 7-06.00 10

#33 Girls' Long Jump High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #201 Kittermanjennings, Kaiden 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 14-03.00 10
2 #406 Palacios, Leonor 12 VERDIGRIS 13-01.00 8
3 #209 Persons, Joslyn 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 12-08.00 6
4 #310 Boman, Katelyn 9 QUAPAW 12-08.00 4
5 #403 Milligan, Ryleigh 9 VERDIGRIS 12-08.00 2
6 #125 Boen, Alexis 10 FOYIL 12-02.00 1
7 #213 Spencer, Kennadi 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 11-03.00
-- #394 Davis, Tynleigh 9 VERDIGRIS DNS
-- #157 Shofler, Breanna 9 KETCHUM DNS
-- #348 Thompson, Lanie 10 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) DNS
-- #375 Phillips, Lydia 12 SOUTH COFFEYVILLE DNS
-- #110 Osterberger, Abby 12 AFTON DNS
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#34 Boys' Long Jump High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #271 Walker, Tripp 10 PAWHUSKA 20-03.00 10
2 #241 Wickham, Colton 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 18-10.00 8
3 #261 Grooms, Jack 10 PAWHUSKA 18-08.00 6
4 #228 Lindner, Joseph 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 17-08.00 4
5 #264 Kelley, Paycen 9 PAWHUSKA 17-07.00 2
6 #142 Pentagraph, Virgil 9 FOYIL 17-05.00 1
7 #437 Stelling, Peyton 10 VERDIGRIS 17-02.00
8 #229 Lowery, Koen 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 17-01.00
9 #416 Coons, Cooper 10 VERDIGRIS 16-07.00
10 #288 Culley, Jaryn 9 PRESTON 16-04.00
11 #415 Collins, Aiden 9 VERDIGRIS 16-02.00
12 #146 Wilkerson, Isiah 9 FOYIL 13-09.00
13 #318 Bond, Carson 9 QUAPAW 13-04.00
14 #330 Mast, Caleb 9 QUAPAW 12-05.00
-- #135 Chambers, Kevin 11 FOYIL DNS
-- #184 Prince, Chelo 12 NOWATA DNS
-- #188 Woolman, Caleb 9 NOWATA DNS
-- #179 Downing, Davion 10 NOWATA DNS
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Team Scores
2025 Oklahoma Union HS Track and Field Meet - Apr 14, 2025

 Oklahoma Union Public Schools

High School
Boys (17 of 17 events completed)

1 Verdigris 188
2 Oklahoma Union 173
3 Nowata 61
4 Pawhuska 45
5 Preston 42
6 Foyil 41
7 Quapaw 38

Girls (17 of 17 events completed)

1 Pawhuska 173
2 Oklahoma Union 172
3 Verdigris 131
4 Quapaw 46
5 Sequoyah (Claremore) 31
6 Preston 16
7 South Coffeyville 12
8 Foyil 6
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